Joint meeting of the Bureaux of UN Environment Assembly and of the Committee of Permanent Representatives Sunday 27 February 2022 4.00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. Hybrid, Conference Room 9

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Update on draft resolutions and organisation of the Committee of the Whole.
- 3. Update on the preparation of a draft ministerial declaration for UNEA-5.
- 4. Meeting credentials for UNEA-5.2.
- 5. Preparations for the election f a Bureau for UNEA-6
- 6. Other matters.
- 7. Closure of the meeting.

Joint meeting of the Bureaux of UN Environment Assembly and of the Committee of Permanent Representatives Sunday 27 February 2022 4.00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. Hybrid, Conference Room 9

ANNOTATED PROVISIONAL AGENDA

1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

H.E. Mr. Espen Barth Eide, President of the UN Environment Assembly & Minister of Climate and the Environment of Norway and H.E. Mrs. Luisa Fragoso, Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives, Ambassador and Permanent Representative of Portugal are expected to open and chair the meeting.

2. Update on draft resolutions and organisation of the Committee of the Whole.

The CPR Chair will update the Bureaux on the status of the negotiations on draft resolutions. The meeting will then consider the organization of the Committee of the Whole of the resumed fifth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly and the nomination of a Rapporteur of the Committee of the Whole, on the basis of a proposal from the secretariat.

3. Update on the preparation of a draft ministerial declaration for UNEA-5.

The President of the Assembly will provide an update on the progress made on the draft ministerial declaration ministerial declaration of the resumed fifth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly, followed by an exchange of views.

4. Meeting credentials for UNEA-5.2.

The secretariat will provide an update on the status of credentials submitted to the resumed fifth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly, followed by an exchange of views.

5. Preparations for the election f a Bureau for UNEA-6

The secretariat will provide a briefing on the status of nominations of Members to the Bureau of the 6th United Nations Environment Assembly, followed by an exchange of views.

6. Other matters.

The meeting will discuss any other matters related to its work.

7. Closing of the meeting.

The meeting is expected to close at 6:00 p.m.